# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 007398 Frame 0893. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900680147

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SERVICE PRO.NET, INC.		07/17/2021	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERVICE PRO.NET, LLC	
Street Address: 801 N BRAND BLVD., SUITE 700		
City:	GLENDALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6005498	SERVICEPRO
Registration Number:	4756811	SERVBASIC
Registration Number:	4677424	SERVSUITE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6504939300 Phone:

trademarks@wsgr.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Aaron D. Hendelman Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35683-TM1009; 1010; 1011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Hendelman
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron D. Hendelman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0360** 

900696022

source=SERVICE PRO.NET, LLC - 7398-0893#page1.tif source=SERVICE PRO.NET, LLC - 7398-0893#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0361

# OP \$90.00 6005498

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM661469 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SERVICE PRO.NET, INC.		07/17/2021	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERVICEPRO.NET LLC	
Street Address:	801 N. BRAND BLVD. SUITE 700	
City:	GLENDALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6005498	SERVICEPRO
Registration Number:	4756811	SERVBASIC
Registration Number:	4677424	SERVSUITE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6142286704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-228-6280

**Email:** trademarks@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: Dawsey Co. LPA
Address Line 1: PO Box 785

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Dawsey
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20210721\_ASSIGNMENT TO SERVICEPRO.NET LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0362

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - SERVICEPRO, SERVBASIC, and SERVSUITE

WHEREAS, SERVICE PRO.NET, INC., (hereinafter "ASS/GNOR"), a corporation having a mailing address of 1535 Georgesville Rd. Ste. A. Columbus, OH 43228, U.S.A, is the owner and lawful user of the trademarks:

Mark	Bibliographic data
SERVICEPRO	US Registration No.: 6005498
SERVBASIC	US Registration No.: 4756811
SERVSUITE	US Registration No.: 4677424
And 200 And 20	

SERVICE PRO.NET, LLC /ADH/
WHEREAS, SERVICEPRO.NET, LLG (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a mailing address at 801 N Brand Bivd., Suite 700, Glendale, CA 91203, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property ("the Property"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the Marks are used ("the Products and Services"). ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property in respect to the Products and Services; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products and Services upon which the Marks are used and for which it is filed and/or registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations, and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature. ASSIGNOR:

**NOTARY CERTIFICATE:** 

State of <u>OH</u>

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_, 2021 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public. personally appeared Laure Dryphysonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who executed the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CINDY BISHOP Notary Public, State of Ohio-

My Comm. Expires 02/15/2026

Notary Public 7

My commission expires on 2-15-20-26

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0363** 

RECORDED: 03/98/2022